PORSCHE

SPORTS CUP
SUISSE

PORSCHE

SPRINT CHALLENGE
SUISSE

AUTODROMO INTERNAZIONALE DEL MUGELLO

18 - 20 SEPTEMBER 2025

GROUP GT3 CUP

RANKING ON 1ST BEST LAP

QUALIFYING

# DRIVER CLASS TEAM CLUB  CAR GAP1st GAPPrev  BESTTIME  ONLAP IDEALLAPTIME
7 21 [E3 ISCHER Ethan 1 Sportec Racing - @ 9926T3Cup 01:50.207 5 01:50.207
2 45 [| ) SEGRE Matteo Franco 1 DCV By Ombra Racing - g8 9926T3Cup 00.363 00.363 (01:50.570 4 01:50.199
318 [| ) MARCHIANTE Mattia 1 Omnia Racing - g@9926T3Cup 00.468 00.105 01:50.675 5 01:50.407
4 25 = HOFFNER Hjelte* 1 Malucelli Motorsport - g 9926T3Cup 00.612 00.144 01:50.819 5 01:50.764
5 12 | ] BERETTA Matteo 1 DGV By Ombra Racing - @9926T3Cup 00714 00.102 01:50.921 5 01:50.791
6 15 [ J QUINTIERI Ermanno 1 Omnia Racing - @9926T3Cup 01.128 00.414 01:51.335 5 01:51.335
7 88 [ BURKARD Gregor 1 Sportec Racing PCZ g 992GT3Cup 01.240 00.112 (Q1:51.447 4 01:51.364
s 95 [ ) CARAMUSCIA Christian 1 Omnia Racing - @9926T3Cup 01.245 00005 01:51.452 6 01:51.233
9 B HEGGLIN Peter 1 FachAuto Tech PCZG g8 992GT3Cup 01.642 00.397 01:51.849 9 01:51.644
70 20 [ PIDOUX Sebastien 1 Sportec Racing PCV g 992GT3Cup 01.987 00.345 01:52.194 5 01:52.005
773 [ GIOGA 1 Bellspeed - g 9926T3Cup 02.082 00.095 01:52.289 8 01:51.849
12 26 I l INTRONA llario 1 Prima Ghinzani Motorsport - @ 992GT3Cup 02.460 00.378 (01:52.667 4 01:52.667
713 23 [ WINKLER Thomas 1 FachAuto Tech PCZG g8 9926T3Cup 02731 00271 (01:52.938 6 01:52.717
14 7 n LANGER Christof 1  FachAuto Tech - g8 992GT3Cup 02.930 00.199 01:53.137 6 01:52.849
5 9 INDERBITZIN Ernst 1 FachAuto Tech PCZ g 9926T3Cup 03.646 00716 01:53.853 9 01:53.610
76 69 |} CAPELLA Mario 1 The Driving Experiences - @9926T3Cup 03.932 00.286 01:54.139 5 01:53.908
7 19 SACCHET Marco 1 ANT Performance PCGR & 992GT3Cup 05.223 01.291 01:55.430 5 01:55.430
SUBJECT TECHNICALS SCRUTINEERING OR SPORTIFS INCIDENTS
No. 69 L.Lap 1:57.062 In lap 4 Deleted

Chief Timekeeper v Co Race Director

Mathieu Jeanneret ?/ Xavier Penalba

20/09/2025 10:10 / Z ‘/"1 20/09/2025 10:16
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PORSCHE PORSCHE

SPORTS CUP SPRINT CHALLENGE
SUISSE SUISSE

AUTODROMO INTERNAZIONALE DEL MUGELLO
18 - 20 SEPTEMBER 2025

GROUP GT3 CUP QUALIFYING

RANKING ON 2ND BEST LAP

# DRIVER CLASS TEAM CLUB CAR GAP1ST GAPPREV 2NDB.TIME ONLAP
7 21 E3 ISCHER Ethan 1 Sportec Racing - Porsche 9926T3Cup - - 01:50.643 4
2 18 | ] MARCHIANTE Mattia 1 Omnia Racing - Porsche 9926T3cup  00.062 00.062 ©1:50.705 4
s 45 | ) SEGRE Matteo Franco 1 DCV By Ombra Racing - Porsche 992GT3cup  00.183  00.121 (01:50.826 5
4 25 == HOFFNER Hjelte* 1 Malucelli Motorsport - Porsche 992GTaCup  00.225 00.042 01:50.868 4
5 12 [ } BERETTA Matteo 1 DGV By Ombra Racing - Porsche 992GT3cup  00.413  00.188 01:51.056 6
6 15 1) QUINTIERI Ermanno 1 Omnia Racing - Porsche 9926T3cup  01.151  00.738 01:51.794 4
7 95 [ ] CARAMUSCIA Christian 1 Omnia Racing - Porsche 992GT3cup  01.234 00.083 ©1:51.877 5
s 88 [ BURKARD Gregor 1 Sportec Racing PCZ Porsche 9926T3Cup  01.294  00.060 071:51.937 5
o 5 [3J HEGGLIN Peter 1 FachAuto Tech PCZG Porsche 992GT3Cup  01.487  00.193 01:52.130 7
10 20 PIDOUX Sebastien 1 Sportec Racing PCV Porsche 9926T3Ccup  01.839  00.352 01:52.482 6
773 [ GIOGA 1 Bellspeed - Porsche 992673cup 02237 00.398 01:52.880 10
72 23 WINKLER Thomas 1 FachAuto Tech PCZG Porsche 992GT3Cup  02.361  00.124 01:53.004 5
13 7 LANGER Christof 1 FachAuto Tech - Porsche 992GTacup 02524 00.163 01:53.167 8
72 9 [E3 INDERBITZIN Ernst 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZ Porsche 992GT3Cup 03.400 00.876 01:54.043 5
75 69 [ | CAPELLA Mario 1 The Driving Experiences - Porsche 992673Cup  03.987  00.587 01:54.630 6
76 26 [} INTRONA llario 1 Prima Ghinzani Motorsport - Porsche 9926T3cup 04397 00.410 01:55.040 3
17 19 SACCHET Marco 1 ANT Performance PCGR Porsche 992G6T3Cup  06.037 01.640 01:56.680 4

SUBJECT TECHNICALS SCRUTINEERING OR SPORTIFS INCIDENTS

No. 69 L.Lap 1:57.062 In lap 4 Deleted

Chief Timekeeper j Co Race Director
Mathieu Jeanneret / 7, / Xavier Penalba
. 20/09/2025 10:11 L deaar’q 20/09/2025 10:17
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PORSCHE PORSCHE
SPORTS CUP SPRINT CHALLENGE
SUISSE SUISSE

AUTODROMO INTERNAZIONALE DEL MUGELLO

GROUP GT3 CUP

18 - 20 SEPTEMBER 2025

RANKING ON 1ST / 2ND BEST LAP BY CLASS

QUALIFYING

# DRIVER TEAM Car GAP1st GAPPrev  1STBESTTIME  2NDB.TIME
cat: 1
7 21 [E3 ISCHER Ethan Sportec Racing Porsche 992673 Cup 01:50.207 01:50.643
2 45 [| ) SEGRE Matteo Franco DGV By Ombra Racing Porsche 9926GT3 Cup 00.363  00.363 01:50.570 01:50.826
2 18 [ ] MARCHIANTE Mattia Omnia Racing Porsche 992673 Cup 00.468 00.105 01:50.675 01:50.705
4 25 o= HOFFNER Hjelte* Malucelli Motorsport Porsche 992673 Cup 00.612 00.144  01:50.819 01:50.868
5 12 | ) BERETTA Matteo DCV By Ombra Racing Porsche 992673 Cup 00714 00102  01:50.921 01:51.056
6 15 [ ] QUINTIERI Ermanno Omnia Racing Porsche 992673 Cup 01.128 00414  01:51.335 01:51.794
7 88 [E3 BURKARD Gregor Sportec Racing Porsche 992673 Cup 01.240 00.112  01:51.447 01:51.937
s 95 [ ] CARAMUSCIA Christian Omnia Racing Porsche 992673 Cup 01.245 00.005 01:51.452 01:51.877
9 5 [3J HEGGLIN Peter Fach Auto Tech Porsche 992673 Cup 01.642 00397  01:51.849 01:52.130
70 20 3 PIDOUX Sebastien Sportec Racing Porsche 992673cup ~ 01.987 00.345  01:52.194 01:52.482
773 [ GIOGA Bellspeed Porsche 992673 Cup 02.082 00.095 (01:52.289 01:52.880
72 26 [} INTRONA llario Prima Ghinzani Motorsport Porsche 992673cup 02460 00378  01:52.667 01:55.040
73 283 B3 WINKLER Thomas Fach Auto Tech Porsche 992GT3Cup 02.731  00.271 01:52.938 01:53.004
74 7 [ LANGER Christof Fach Auto Tech Porsche 992673 cup 02.930 00.199 01:53.137 01:53.167
75 9 [E3 INDERBITZIN Ernst Fach Auto Tech Porsche 9926T3Cup  03.646 00716  01:53.853 01:54.043
76 69 [| ] CAPELLA Mario The Driving Experiences Porsche 992673 Cup 03932 0028 01:54.139 01:54.630
7719 E3 SACCHET Marco ANT Performance Porsche 992673 Cup 05223 01.291  01:55.430 01:56.680
SUBJECT TECHNICALS SCRUTINEERING OR SPORTIFS INCIDENTS
No. 69 L.Lap 1:567.062 In lap 4 Deleted
Chief Timekeeper ' Co Race Director
Mathieu Jeanneret /%/q Xavier Penalba
20/09/2025 10:11 ' U 20/09/202510:17
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PORSCHE

SPORTS CUP
SUISSE

PORSCHE

SPRINT CHALLENGE

SUISSE

AUTODROMO INTERNAZIONALE DEL MUGELLO

GROUP GT3 CUP

18 - 20 SEPTEMBER 2025

QUALIFYING

DRIVERS ALLOWED TO TAKE PARTS TO THE QUALIFYING PRACTICE (17)

# CLASS DRIVER CLUB TEAM CAR

3 1 i) GIOGA - Bellspeed Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

5 1 HEGGLIN Peter PCZG  FachAuto Tech Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

7 1 3 LANGER Christof - Fach Auto Tech Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

9 1 INDERBITZIN Ernst PCZ  FachAuto Tech Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
12 1 § ) BERETTA Matteo - DCV By Ombra Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
15 1 § ] QUINTIERI Ermanno - Omnia Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
18 1 I ] MARCHIANTE Mattia - Omnia Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
19 1 SACCHET Marco PCGR  ANT Performance Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
20 1 PIDOUX Sebastien PCV  Sportec Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
21 1 ISCHER Ethan - Sportec Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
23 1 WINKLER Thomas PCZG  FachAuto Tech Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
25 1 = HOFFNER Hjelte - Malucelli Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
26 1 I ] INTRONA llario - Prima Ghinzani Motorsport Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
45 1 | ) SEGRE Matteo Franco - DCV By Ombra Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
69 1 ' l CAPELLA Mario - The Driving Experiences Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
88 1 BURKARD Gregor PCZ  Sportec Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
95 1 I ) CARAMUSCIA Christian - Omnia Racing Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

Co Race Director
Xavier Penalba
19/09/2025 16:46

Chief Timekeeper
% Mathieu Jeanneret
: 19/09/2025 16:36
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